Ft. Bliss Child and Youth Services (CYS) Facility Based Fees
2 Week Vacation Option

AS MANDATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CHILD CARE FEE POLICY
CYS Fees are effective 1 February 2019

Total Family Income Categories

1 $ 0-$32525 4 $51,109 - $ 63,884
2 $ 32,526 - $ 39,491 5 $63,885-%$81,310
3 $ 39,492 - $ 51,108 6 $81,311-$94,032

Full Day Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri

Multiple Child
Fee Category Monthly Rate Discount (MCD)
1 $ 260.00 $222.00
2 $ 326.00 $ 278.00
3 $ 404.00 $ 344.00
4 $ 470.00 $ 400.00
5 $ 538.00 $ 458.00

Part Time Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri

Y2 Day
Fee Category Part Time Care MCD
1 $182.00 $ 156.00
2 $228.00 $194.00
3 $282.00 $240.00
4 $ 328.00 $ 280.00
5 $ 376.00 $ 320.00
6 $414.00 $ 352.00
7 $420.00 $ 358.00
8 $ 440.00 $ 374.00
9 $ 456.00 $ 388.00
9A $ 638.00 NA
3 Day AM
Fee Category Preschool Class MCD
1 $ 70.00 $ 60.00
2 $ 88.00 $ 76.00
3 $ 108.00 $ 92.00
4 $ 126.00 $ 108.00
5 $ 146.00 $ 124.00
6 $ 160.00 $ 136.00
7 $ 162.00 $ 138.00
8 $ 170.00 $ 146.00
9 $ 176.00 $ 150.00
9A $ 246.00 NA
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Fee Category

7
8
9
9A

Monthly Rate

6 $590.00
7 $ 600.00
8 $630.00
9 $ 652.00
9A (Specified $912.00
Space Available
Patrons)
5 Day AM
Preschool Class MCD
$ 116.00 $ 100.00
$ 146.00 $124.00
$ 180.00 $ 154.00
$ 210.00 $ 180.00
$ 242.00 $ 206.00
$ 266.00 $ 226.00
$ 270.00 $ 230.00
$ 284.00 $242.00
$ 292.00 $248.00
$ 410.00 NA
2 Day AM
Preschool Class MCD
$ 46.00 $ 40.00
$ 58.00 $ 50.00
$ 72.00 $ 62.00
$ 84.00 $ 72.00
$ 96.00 $ 82.00
$ 106.00 $ 90.00
$ 108.00 $ 92.00
$ 114.00 $ 98.00
$ 116.00 $ 100.00
$ 164.00 NA

$ 94,033 -$110,625
$ 110,626 - $138,330
$ 138,331 +

Not Applicable

MCD
$ 502.00
$510.00
$ 536.00
$ 554.00

NA

Early registration for a
Preschool program
requires a $15 non-

refundable holding fee.
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